FINGER LAKES - November 4, 2025 - Race 6

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 Ibs.
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Hilary Star - 1:02.80 - April 16, 1989)

Purse: $32,600

Includes: $6,000 NYSTBDF - New York TB Breeding Development Fund
Available Money: $32,600
Value of Race: $28,160 1st $15,960, 2nd $6,520, 3rd $2,660, 4th $1,630, 5th $532, 6th $326, 7th $266, 8th $266
Weather: Clear, 54° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:59 Start: Good for all except 1,4 Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Grandma's Girl (Navarro, Kevin)
Felix's Flower (Gomez, Oscar) [
Scarlett Queen (Pena, Luis)
Peruvian Princess (Flores, Jeremias)
Op Overlord (Coa, Keiber)

Battle Rifle (Harkie, Heman)
Adamiscashingin (Cruz, Joel)
Rahfee Tonalist (Worrie, Andre)
Simoom (Cintron, Yalexamarie)

Fractional Times: 22.66 47.01 1:00.26

Split Times:

Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner:

(24:35) (13:25) (7:12)

Breeder: Thomas White
Owner: White, Thomas L. and White, Jason R.
Trainer: Buckley, Jonathan

Total WPS Pool: $65,841

Pgm Horse

5 Grandma's Girl
3 Felix's Flower
6  Scarlett Queen

Win Place Show Wager Type
6.24 3.98 3.12  $2.00 Exacta
7.00 4.70  $0.50 Trifecta
3.28  $2.00 Daily Double
$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4

$0.10 Superfecta

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
122 b 5 2 12
122 -- 31 oHead
122 -- 6 6 52
122 -- 75 3t
122 b 2 4 4t
122 -- 48 78
122 -- 8 3 gHead
122 -- 9 7 g0
115 -- 19 9

Final Time: 1:07.38

Winning Numbers

5-3

5-3-6

4-5

2-4-5 (3 correct)
7-2-4-5 (4 correct)
5-3-6-7

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

263.03
751.61

Grandma's Girl, Chestnut Filly, by Country House out of Prairie Dream, by Nyquist. Foaled Feb 05, 2023 in Kentucky.

Pgm Horse Name
Grandma's Girl
Felix's Flower

Scarlett Queen

[&]

Op Overlord
Battle Rifle

Rahfee Tonalist
Simoom
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Peruvian Princess

Adamiscashingin

Start
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1/4

76 1/4
66

812 1/4
922 1/4

3/8

1212
52112
45112
33112

Str
11/2
o112
55172
34 1/2
45

67 112
49102
814 1/2
939172

Fin
lHead
2Head
32 3/4
45 3/4
56 1/2
69 3/4
710 3/4
812 3/4
958 1/2
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Odds

2.12*
7.78
3.74

21.36
3.86
4.85

47.87

12.79

15.34

Pool
51,470
29,587

8,504
10,523
20,464
18,634

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

2p trn,hld on stbbrnly
rail3/8,3p1/4,gamely
5w1/4,rallied

4w trn,weakened

rail trn, no response
brk slw,4w3/8,6w1/4
5w1/2,6w3/8,tired
5w1/2,rail3/8,tired
brk2Ingths slow,outrun

Trainers: 5 - Buckley, Jonathan; 3 - Sells, Rachel; 6 - Grabowski, John; 7 - Barrow, Paul; 2 - Miceli, Michael; 4 - Davis, Edmund; 8 - Dixon, Linda; 9 -
Shaffer, Richard; 1 - Ferraro, M.

Owners:

5 - White, Thomas L. and White, Jason R.; 3 - Go-To-Toga Racing LLC; 6 -John A. Grabowski; 7 -Henry Steadman; 2 - Tristar Farm LLC; 4 - Mc

Allen, John P. and Davis, Edmund D.; 8 - Hart, Sr., William D., Life Is Good Stables and SE| Ragazzi Racing Stable; 9 -Michael S. Foster; 1 -
TLC Thoroughbreds;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
GRANDMA'S GIRL Sprinted clear, showed the way along the three path, two path around, was collared, battled and held on stubbornly. FELIX'S FLOWER

Tracked along the two path, took the rail into the bend, three path leaving it, reached the winner, battled to the wire and just missed. SCARLETT QUEEN
Never far back along the three path, five wide into the straight and rallied. PERUVIAN PRINCESS Well placed four wide to the lane and tired. OP
OVERLORD Saved ground and failed to gain. BATTLE RIFLE Broke slow, four wide into the turn, six wide leaving it and failed to gain. ADAMISCASHINGIN
Five wide early, six wide into the turn, stayed wide and tired. RAHFEE TONALIST Five wide early, took the rail around and while always outrun. SIMOOM
Broke two lengths slow and then was outrun.

[E@mDenotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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