FINGER LAKES - November 4, 2025 - Race 6

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs.

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Hilary Star - 1:02.80 - April 16, 1989)

Purse: \$32,600

Includes: \$6,000 NYSTBDF - New York TB Breeding Development Fund

Available Money: \$32,600

Value of Race: \$28,160 1st \$15,960, 2nd \$6,520, 3rd \$2,660, 4th \$1,630, 5th \$532, 6th \$326, 7th \$266, 8th \$266

Weather: Clear, 54° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:59 Start: Good for all except 1,4 Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	: M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
	5	Grandma's Girl (Navarro, Kevin)	122	b	5	2	1 ²	12 1/2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2.12*	2p trn,hld on stbbrnly
20Oct25 ⁶ FL ⁸	3	Felix's Flower (Gomez, Oscar) WACERTIFED	122		3	1	2 ^{Head}	21	24	$2^{2 \ 3/4}$	7.78	rail3/8,3p1/4,gamely
24Sep25 ² FL ³	6	Scarlett Queen (Pena, Luis)	122		6	6	5 ²	4 ^{1/2}	5 ²	3 ³	3.74	5w1/4,rallied
	7	Peruvian Princess (Flores, Jeremias)	122		7	5	3 ¹	3 ²	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{3/4}	21.36	4w trn,weakened
4Oct25 ² MED ³	2	Op Overlord (Coa, Keiber)	122	b	2	4	4 ¹	5 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{3 1/4}	3.86	rail trn, no response
	4	Battle Rifle (Harkie, Heman)	122		4	8	7 ⁶	6 ³	6 ²	6 ¹	4.85	brk slw,4w3/8,6w1/4
20Oct25 ⁶ FL ⁹	8	Adamiscashingin (Cruz, Joel)	122		8	3	6 ^{Head}	78	7 ⁵	7 ²	47.87	5w1/2,6w3/8,tired
	9	Rahfee Tonalist (Worrie, Andre)	122		9	7	8 ¹⁰	8 ¹⁵	8 ²⁵	8 ^{45 3/4}	12.79	5w1/2,rail3/8,tired
	1	Simoom (Cintron, Yalexamarie)	115		1	9	9	9	9	9	15.34	brk2Ingths slow,outrun

Final Time: 1:07.38

Fractional Times: 22.66 47.01 1:00.26

Run-Up: 56 feet

Split Times: (24:35) (13:25) (7:12)

Winner: Grandma's Girl, Chestnut Filly, by Country House out of Prairie Dream, by Nyquist. Foaled Feb 05, 2023 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Thomas White

Owner: White, Thomas L. and White, Jason R.

Trainer: Buckley, Jonathan

Total WPS Pool: \$65,841

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Grandma's Girl	6.24	3.98	3.12	\$2.00 Exacta	5-3	43.04	51,470
3	Felix's Flower		7.00	4.70	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-3-6	36.32	29,587
6	Scarlett Queen			3.28	\$2.00 Daily Double	4-5	93.56	8,504
					\$0.50 Pick 3	2-4-5 (3 correct)	263.03	10,523
					\$0.50 Pick 4	7-2-4-5 (4 correct)	751.61	20,464
					\$0.10 Superfecta	5-3-6-7	60.48	18.634

Past Performance Running Line Preview

rust i eriormanoe italiimig Eme i review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin				
5	Grandma's Girl	2	1 ²	12 1/2	1 1/2	1 ^{Head}				
3	Felix's Flower	1	2^2	2 ^{2 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}				
6	Scarlett Queen	6	5 ⁴	4 ⁵ 1/2	5 ^{5 1/2}	3 ^{2 3/4}				
7	Peruvian Princess	5	3 ²	3 ³ 1/2	3 ⁴ 1/2	4 ⁵ 3/4				
2	Op Overlord	4	4 ³	5 <u></u> 6	4 ⁵	56 1/2				
4	Battle Rifle	8	7 ⁶ 1/4	6 ⁷	6 ⁷ 1/2	6 ^{9 3/4}				
8	Adamiscashingin	3	66	7 ¹⁰	7 ^{9 1/2}	7 ^{10 3/4}				
9	Rahfee Tonalist	7	8 ¹² 1/4	8 ¹⁸	8 ¹⁴ 1/2	8 ^{12 3/4}				
1	Simoom	9	9 ^{22 1/4}	9 ³³	9 ^{39 1/2}	9 ^{58 1/2}				

Trainers: 5 - Buckley, Jonathan; 3 - Sells, Rachel; 6 - Grabowski, John; 7 - Barrow, Paul; 2 - Miceli, Michael; 4 - Davis, Edmund; 8 - Dixon, Linda; 9 -

Shaffer, Richard; 1 - Ferraro, M.

Owners: 5 - White, Thomas L. and White, Jason R.; 3 - Go-To-Toga Racing LLC; 6 -John A. Grabowski; 7 -Henry Steadman; 2 - Tristar Farm LLC; 4 - Mc

Allen, John P. and Davis, Edmund D.; 8 - Hart, Sr., William D., Life Is Good Stables and SEI Ragazzi Racing Stable; 9 -Michael S. Foster; 1 -

TLC Thoroughbreds;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

GRANDMA'S GIRL Sprinted clear, showed the way along the three path, two path around, was collared, battled and held on stubbornly. FELIX'S FLOWER Tracked along the two path, took the rail into the bend, three path leaving it, reached the winner, battled to the wire and just missed. SCARLETT QUEEN Never far back along the three path, five wide into the straight and rallied. PERUVIAN PRINCESS Well placed four wide to the lane and tired. OP OVERLORD Saved ground and failed to gain. BATTLE RIFLE Broke slow, four wide into the turn, six wide leaving it and failed to gain. ADAMISCASHINGIN Five wide early, six wide into the turn, stayed wide and tired. RAHFEE TONALIST Five wide early, took the rail around and while always outrun. SIMOOM Broke two lengths slow and then was outrun.

WACERTIFED Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.